ECM 1
Balanced Network Music Player
with built-in DAC
  Owner's Manual
ENGLISH
EN
C
M

data. All numbers are in decimal. RC6 codes are denoted as xxx.yyy. xxx is 8 bit
adress. yyy is 8 bit command code. All numbers in decimal. All RC6 codes are mode 0.
Key label Code Type Code Hex
MUTE RC5 10.0D
STANDBY RC6 EC.0C
DIM RC6 EC.10
PREV RC6 EC.21
PLAY RC6 EC.2C
STOP RC6 EC.31
NEXT RC6 EC.20
REPEAT RC6 EC.1D
SHUFFLE RC6 EC.1C
VOL UP RC5 10.10
VOL DOWN RC5 10.11
CX1 RC6 EC.12
CX2 RC6 EC.13
TL1 RC6 EC.0A
TL2 RC6 EC.0B
Downloaded from www.linephaze.com
 - Find specs, manuals and used listings across thousands of audio products.
19
ENG
If Service is needed
Your dealer will have all relevant information regarding the service centers in your area,
and will ensure that your unit is serviced with minimum delay. It is our general policy to
have your unit returned to you within five working days. This is an average time, and can
vary locally, depending on the workload at that particular service station. If, for some
reason, there are no service facilities available in your country, please ship the unit to the
following address:
Electrocompaniet AS,
Breivikveien 7,
N-4120 Tau,
Norway
Web: www.electrocompaniet.no
Service department: www.electrocompaniet.no/support
The end user is responsible for all shipping charges, insurance, re-importation and dutycharges.
When shipping a product to the factory for service, always include the following:
1. A sales slip or other proof of purchase if repair is claimed under warranty.
2. A proforma invoice with value of goods, stating that the ECM 1 is returned to Norway for
repair.
3. An accompanying letter describing faults, symptoms, or problems with the unit.
4. Always ship the unit in its original carton and packaging material to prevent damage in
transit.
Electrocompaniet will not cover damages incurred in transit. If you require further information
concerning the operation of the unit, or if you have any questions related to service, please do
not hesitate to contact your dealer or your national distributor.
User Manual Updates Online
An updated version of the User Manual may be available online at the Electrocompaniet
web site. Occasional updates are needed to reflect new features added to the player since
the User Manual was printed. As future firmware updates bring in new features and func-
tions, the online version of the User Manual will be updated accordingly.
Copyright Protection
Reverse engineering or disassembly is prohibited. Part of the software is open-sourced under
the GPL license. Please contact us for availability.
Downloaded from www.linephaze.com
 - Find specs, manuals and used listings across thousands of audio products.
Warning!
To avoid risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this appliance to rain or moisture.
Verify line voltage before use.
Do not remove cover. No user serviceable parts inside.
Refer servicing to qualified service personal.
The warranty is void if the product is tampered with by non-authorised personnel.
 Use only authorized Electrocompaniet service center.
LOCAL DEALER
DEALER
Sticker
HERE
REV 1.0 Oct 2017
Made in Norway